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CHAPTER 99

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Alcoholic Beverages - Sale of Out-of-State Wine —\theolesalers

repealing making a certain service charge rate payable to certain wholesalers or
retail dealers under certain circumstances; requiring the Office of the

10 Comptroller to create and disseminate a certain list including certain

11 information; and generally relating to the direct sale of wine from outside the
12 State to consumers in the State.

13 i ing-wi I ,
14 Article 2B---Alcoholic Beverages

15 Section7.5-101(a}-and-(b)

16 Annotated-Code-of Maryland

17 (2001 Replacement-Volume-and-2002-Supplement)

18 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

19 Article 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

20 Section %5-106-threugh-7-5-109 7.5-108

21 Annotated Code of Maryland

22 (2001 Replacement Volume and 2002 Supplement)

23 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
24 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
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1 Avrticle 2B - Alcoholic Beverages

28 7.5-108.

29 @ A personal consumer shall take personal delivery of the shipment at the
30 licensed premises of the retail dealer promptly on receiving notice from the retail
31 dealer.
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1 (b) [A] IF THE WHOLESALER OR RETAIL DEALER CHOOSES TO IMPOSE A
2 SERVICE CHARGE, A personal consumer shall pay service charges that are not subject
3 to the Maryland sales tax tof:

4 (D) The}HE retail dealer when the consumer takes delivery at the rate
5 of $5 per bottle but not more than $10 per shipmentf; and

6 2) The wholesaler at the rate of $2 per bottle but not more than $4 per
7 shipment}.

8 (© A personal consumer may not receive more than 108 liters of wine in total

9 from one or more direct wine sellers in a permit year.
10

11
12
13 p3 an
14 CAUSES:

15 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That:

16 (a) The Office of the Comptroller shall create and provide a list of wholesalers
17 who are willing to participate in the handling of direct wine shipments.

18 (b) The list created under subsection (a) of this section:

19 Q) shall be posted on the website for the Office of the Comptroller;

20 (2 shall be provided, free-of-charge, to any individual who requests
21 information regarding direct wine shipments; and

22 3) shall include the name of the wholesaler, a contact person for the
23 wholesaler, and a contact phone number for the wholesaler.

24 SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
25 June 1, 2003.




